P8\139888

SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND \’5 9 5 QQ%
WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD Lﬂ %\L—l

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA . @@5

FROM: General Manager-Chief Engineer SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 16, 2011
SUBJECT: Project Award — Palm Canyon Wash, Stage 4

Levee Restoration, Stage 91

Project No. 6-0-00040-91

éiﬂEECOMMENDED MOTION:

he Board approve the low bid submitted by the firm of Post Earthworks Constructors, Inc. for
 5146,812.06, for the construction of the above referenced project.

S et e e

sf}iﬂAuthorize the Chairman to execute the contract on behalf of the District.
“BACKGROUND:

E

4
IThe bid documents have been reviewed and approved for award by County Counsel.

_ < |FNANCIAL:

]
é gpf Funds are included in the District's FY 2011-2012 Zone 6 budget for this project.

o
2
Q (‘:‘\ .
2 X  Dhere [ A7
3 15 .- WARREN D. WILLIAMS
© §E General Manager-Chief Engineer
um_; ﬁ{? Current F.Y. District Cost: $146,812.06 In Current Year Budget: Yes
P g FlNI:‘:IT(‘:AIAL Current F.Y. County Cost: ~ N/A Budget Adjustment: No
x & Annual Net District Cost: N/A For Fiscal Year: 2011-2012
%‘%g SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To Be |
= EJ 25160 947500 527980 Zone 6 Const/Maint/Misc-Contracts Deleted Per A-30
C % Requires 4/5 Vote | [
- C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: o
APPROVE

- P vj -

% % BY: &’é’éj’{( ﬂé}mﬂ“

& | & |County Executive Office Signature ' Py

D M LR14]

[ Consent
[ Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 11.3 of O%r"l‘ﬁ%’ﬁwﬁ?g?—’nﬁ) IAgenda Number:
Form 1180 (Rev 06/2003) WITH THE GLERK OF THE BOARD

H-h
—
U7



seurysy stoouldny DJ0d  0S°L99°1€1$

09Z8°LSY 606 F9L16 VO ‘OLBIUQ SNUAY BUOIOD) "N 91§ "ONI ‘NOILDNELSNOD VSV 00'S¥T €S
EL16'6L5 508 $90€6 VO “AS[IBA TUNg 90T# ‘Aem payreyouq 066 "ONI ‘DNIIFANIONA NV TVD 07 S8E°6LTS
eLEP' SSE 606 , LLET6 VO “ONEBNY SNUSAY I1SNO0T "N [L7Z NOILVIOJdIOD HONVA 00°087°€TT$
00Z8'185°¢CE (0006 VO ‘so[a8uy 507 anuoay uoydwo)) zz18 "ONI ‘HdVOSANYTILS 00065 €1T$
eLEV'TOPO9L 950T6 VO "SpIsuBa0( peoy 93pry auld pSpl "ONI *ONDIFANIONA TVIANTD YHINNH 00°'861°6L1$
06ZSTEIVIL 90876 VO ‘WIaRUY 1221g 0PEUOI0) “H L96T "ONI“SYOLINYLSNOD SSIOMHLYVE 1SOd 90°ZI8°971$

auoyqd Ssa4ppy DN L01IDLHO?) oy

LIOT/PI/L0 ‘o uadg pig
16-07000-0-9 Laquinpl 1a2lo1g
16 ADVLS ‘NOLLVHOLSTI ATATT + ADOVLS ‘HSVM NOANVD IWTVd  ‘2uny pafodd

$966'88L7156 X8 00T1'SS6' 156 P2uoyd 10526 VO “OPISIPATY 1S 1931 S661 : devunung prg
JOLSI(] UOUDALISUO)) J2ID 4] B 10JUOC) POOLT duno) apisiaary




00°86T°6L1S 90°ZI8'FIS 0S°L99°I€TS

0T’ SSHSES 15°0$ OF TOT'ES 79°0% 00°ZEEPTS SE08 07869 A'S NOILVTIVLSNI dOS 11

TOULNOD NOLLNT10d
00°000°C$ 00°000°28 00°000°€S$ 00°000°¢$ 00°000°SS 00°000°s$ I ST YHLVYMIAYOLS-NON ANV J9LVMINEOLS 01
00°000°CS$ 00°000°'C$ 00°000°CS 00°000°7$ 00°000°5$ 00°000°s$ I '$1 INHWALVEY 1SNA 6
0$'$9€°5$ 61°C$ 00 L6VLS 90°¢$ 00°088°c$ 07'Z$ 0st'C 1 ONIDONA AYVIOdNIL 8
00°00€°LY$ 00°055$ o LTTIES 11°€9¢$ 00'000°cH$ 00'005$ 98 "AD SNOANVTIIDSIA AXTIINOD . SSVID L
0E'LLLSLS 8L'8TS 08'7ES'ves 80'9% 0§°557°67% 0€°L$ SEO'Y ‘AD TT1d INFWCINVENE 9
00°000°1$ 00°000°18 01'268°LS 0t'T68°LS 00°000°C$ 00°000°CS [ 'S71 NOILVOIYI OV IdTI/LOH104Ed §
0000518 00°005°1$ 00°LETSS 00°'LET'SIS 00°000°s$ 00°000°5S [ ST MAOM SNO0ANVTTIISIN ANV ONTHVATD b
00°008°1$ 00008°1% 00°00$°1S 00°005°1$ 00°000°1$ 00°000°1$ I ST TOULNOD DIIVIL €
00°000°ZS 00°000°C$ 00°000°1S 00°000°1$ 00°000°1$ 00°000°1$ I ST TOILNOD YALVM T
00°000°SS 00°000°5$ 00°€78°6S 00°¢Z8°6$ 00'000°01$ 00°000°018 |1 | NOILVZITISON |
P1g g pig nupy pig 1oy pig nup) pig pprog p1g uf} Qyuvny  nup) uoyduISaq p “ON way
"INI “ONTHAANIONA "ONI ‘SHOLONYLSNOD

SMYOMHLAVE LSOd ALVINLLSA S.AAANIONA LI0T/v1/L0  coreq wadp prg

16-0v000-0-9 4oquiny] 193{o4y
16 AOV.LS ‘NOILVHOLSTY AAATT ¥ ADOV.LS ‘HSVM NOANVD WIVd 2wy 102f0ig

$966'88L156 ‘X84 00T1°SS6°[S6 2UOUd [0ST6 VO “PPISIATY 1S 19BN S661

vasqy pig
INUSIF UONDAIISUO) IV A B 105100 POOLT {JUN0y) ap1siaaty




07'S8E6LTS 00°087°¢TTS 00°06S°€1TS

0Z'611°¢8$ 1718 00°09LP<S 0S°0% 00°0¥ 1758 SL'0% 0Z5°69 RS NOILVTIVISNI dOS 11
TOULNOD NOLLNTTOd
00°000°LS 00°000°LS 00°00£°Z$ 00°00£°TS 00°000°TS 00°000°1$ 1 ST YALVMWEOLS-NON ANV YILVMWHEOLS 01
00°00¥°T$ 00°00+C$ 00°009'%% 00°009°tS 00°00S$ 00°005$ I '§71 INAWALVEV 1SNA 6
00°519°98 0L'T8 00°098°9$ 08'Z$ 00°0S¥°ZS 00°1% 0V AT ONIONAd AdVIOdWEL 8
00905 0+S 00 1478 000V 1°THS 00°06+% 00'008°SZ$ 00°00£$ 98 'AD SNOANVTIADSIN ‘ALHYONOD 8. SSVID £
00°$65°89% 00°L1$ 00°0Z+°87$ 00'71$ 00°00L°08% 00°0Z% SEOY AD T INFWENVING 9
00°000°+$ 00°000'%$ 00°009°Z$ 00°009°C$ 00°000°01$ 00000018 |1 S| NOLLVOITYI 9DV 1dT4/109104d §
00°000°9t$ 00000°0%% 00°000°€YS 00°000°tv$ 00°000°0€S 00°000°0E$ |1 ST EOM SNOANVTTIDSIA (ANY ONIEIVATD ¢
00°000°¢$ 00°000°TS 00°000°r$ 00°000°%$ 00°005$ 00°005$ I 'S”1 TOYINQOD DI4IVIL €
00°050°C$ 00°050°CS 00°001°¢$ 00°001°¢S 00°005$ 00°00S$ 1 '$71 TOYINOD 441VM T
00°001°91$ 00001918 00°005°15S 00°00S°1£$ 00°000°01$ 00'000°01% {1 'S71 NOLLVZI'TIHOW 1
pig oy pig nup) g oo g rg meg pig nun Qpuony  nupy uoRdusa(q y “oN W
DNI
‘ONRRITINIONT NVHA TVD NOLLVIOJHOD ADNVA ONI ‘AdVISANYT 1ILS

LI0Z/A1/L0  omoq wadg p1g
¢ jo g sbed 16-0V000-0-9 :+2qunp pafoiq

16 ADVLS ‘NOLLVIOLSTY AAAAT ¥ FOVLS ‘HSVM NOANYD WIVd 2wy 122/oig



00'SFTETES

¢ jo ¢ abey

00°0T$°69% 0018 0Z5'69 L) NOILYTIVLSNIAOS 11
TOWINOD NOILNTIOd
00°000°¢S 00°000°¢$ 1 §7T HHLVMNYOLS-NON ANV YdLVAINRIOLS 01
00°000°63 00'000°5$ 1 | LINHWAHLYLVY 1SNA 6
00°SL9°E$ 05’18 0S¥'C A7 ONIDONHL AdVIOdNGL §
00°005°1Z$ 00°0578 98 ‘A0 SNOIANVTTHDSIA ‘ALEYONOD oF. SSVTID £
00°0S0°1Z18 00°0¢$ SE0y ‘AD TTI INFIWANVHNT 9
00°000°1$ 00°000°1$ 1 51 NOILVOIEA 3OV IdT/ LOF10dd §
00°000°038% 00°000°088 1 ST THOM SNOANVTTIOSIN ANV ONEVATD +
00°005°1$ 00°005°'1$ 1 71 TOUINOD DIIAVIL ¢
00°000°1$ 00°000°1% 1 §71 TOULNOD dHIVM T
00°000°91$ 00°000°91$ 1 S NOLLVZITIHOW
pig miog pre sy Guuong  nun UORALIISI(T y ‘O) widl]
"ONI
‘NOLLONYILSNOD VSV

16 ADOVIS ‘NOILLVIOLSTY AAATT ¥ ADVLS

110Z/P1/L0 o usdp prg
16-0V000-0-9 *4aquenp] prafosq

‘HSVM NOANVD WIVd DN 102{04,



