P&\142500

%@\)H‘IV&%
~ t_\? &
= SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND l,a‘f"f %
_ r;\‘L:-' WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD o’b% i%\-u. o)
Fﬁr* COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3 @mm&,ﬁ&
‘ FROM: General Manager-Chief Engineer SUBMITTAL DATE:
: December 20, 2011
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion
Palm Canyon Wash, Stage 4 Levee Restoration, Stage 91
Project No. 6-0-00040-91
RECOMMENDED MOTION:
The Board accept the referenced project as constructed; authorize the Chairman to execute the attached
: Notice of Completion; and direct the Clerk of the Board to record the executed Notice of Completion with
(‘; the Riverside County Clerk and Recorder's Office.
T f
BACKGROUND:
See Page 2.
FINANCIAL:
N/A
WARREN D. WILLIAMS
General Manager-Chief Engineer
Current F.Y. District Cost: N/A In Current Year Budget: N/A
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. County Cost: N/A Budget Adjustment: N/A
J DATA Annual Net District Cost: N/A For Fiscal Year: N/A
R) SOURCE OF FUNDS: N/A Positions To Be ]
& Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote | [ ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: B
APPROVE
s | 3 BY:L 2( ,_l /z'
& | % |County Executive Office Signature i Armr“ e et
0|
0| d
E| g
e
- e
s |
Prev. Agn. Ref.: 11.5 of 08/16/11 District: 4" Agenda Number: _L _L

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK COF THE BOARD

Form 11fid (Rev 06/2003)

(Master P8\83282)



P8\142500

FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD SUBMITTAL
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion
Palm Canyon Wash, Stage 4 Levee Restoration, Stage 91
Project No. 6-0-00040-91

SUBMITTAL DATE: December 20, 2011
Page 2

The Board approved a contract with Post Earthworks Constructors, Inc., in the amount of $146,812.06
as Agenda Iltem Number 11.5 on August 16, 2011. The total payment of the contract, including contract
overages and change orders, is $155,991.73. The amount is 6.3% over the original contract amount.

Final inspection of the above referenced project was made, and the project was found to be complete
according to plans and specifications. A brief project description and location map are attached.

Form 11fld (Rev 06/2003)



PALM CANYON WASH STAGE 4

LEVEE RESTORATION
STAGE 91
PROJECT NO. 6-0-0040

RAMON RD
o
= a
SUNNY DUNES RD N
>
o
=
po )
<L
MESQUITE AV
>
W
-
A
& g
& S

\ *H\ BEGIN
G5 Tl PROJECT

DESERT LAKES DR 1

) BROADMOOR DR

A

N LOCATION MAP

n NTS

Palm Canyon Wash/Levee Restoration, Stage 91 consists
of constructing approximately 1200 feet of earthen fill to
raise the existing earthen/grass lined levee a maximum

of 2.5 feet. Transverse concrete golf cart paths willbe

rebuilt to match new grade.




To be recorded with County Recorder
No recording fee.

Recording requested by:

Kecia Harper-Them, Clerk of the Board

Riverside County Clerk of the Board

Stop No. 1010

Post Office Box 1147, Riverside, CA 92502-1147

When recorded return to:

CLERK OF THE BOARD
Stop No. 1010
Post Office Box 1147, Riverside, CA 92502-1147

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

(Civil Code § 3093 — Public Works)

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work
of improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Palm Canyon Wash, Stage 4 Levee Restoration, Stage 91
Project No. 6-0-00040-91

Date of completion: ~ Date this document is recorded

Nature of owner:  Public Agency

Interest or estate of owner:  Easement =
Address of owner: 1995 Market Street, Riverside, CA 92501 rQ
Name of contractor:  Post Earthworks Constructors, Inc. ~ =

-4 <

Street address or legal description of site: Palm Canyon Wash, Stage 4 Levee Restoration, Stagfg) 91’5
consisted of constructing approximately 1,200 feet of earthen fill to raise the existing earthen/grass in <d
levee 2 maximum of 2.5 feet. Transverse concrete golf cart paths were rebuilt to match new grade. Je

RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL \_%

Dated: Owner: AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT ST
(Name of public entity) 3 :;
n
By: »
Title: Chairman, Board of Supervisors Ij
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )s Eo
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) 8 r>f

I am the Chairman of the governing board of the Riverside County Flood Control and Water Conservation
District the public entity which executed the foregoing notice and on whose behalf T make this verification; I have
read said notice, know its contents, and the same is true. 1 certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct.

Executed at Riverside, California on (Date)

County Counsel Form 1 (Rev. 5-71) P8\142499



